
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000.
 

 Processed Sun Mar 20 01:49:42 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151231_224738__dat00.bin

        

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -512
 
 mx: 371
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 30.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -187
 
 mx: 114
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 3.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2037
 
 mx: 1928
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 112.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000.  Part 60/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 20 01:49:57 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151231_224738__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -512
 
 mx: 319
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 30.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -187
 
 mx: 114
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 3.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2037
 
 mx: 1910
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 115.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000.  Part 18/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 20 01:49:58 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151231_224738__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -295
 
 mx: 309
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 30.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -124
 
 mx: 55
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 3.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1363
 
 mx: 1928
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 111.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000.  Part 128/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 20 01:49:59 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151231_224738__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -446
 
 mx: 326
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 30.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -133
 
 mx: 98
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 3.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1721
 
 mx: 1772
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 115.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000.  Part 146/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 20 01:50:01 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151231_224738__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100
-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -263
 
 mx: 285
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 30.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -101
 
 mx: 45
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 3.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1061
 
 mx: 1664
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 114.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000.  Part 103/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 20 01:50:02 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151231_224738__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -173
 
 mx: 226
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 30.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -75
 
 mx: 24
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 3.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -880
 
 mx: 1148
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 112.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000.  Part 84/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 20 01:50:03 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151231_224738__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -217
 
 mx: 371
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 30.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -88
 
 mx: 44
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 3.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1025
 
 mx: 1066
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 112.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000.  Part 101/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 20 01:50:04 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151231_224738__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80

-60

-40

-20

0

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

100.0 100.2 100.4 100.6 100.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

100.0 100.2 100.4 100.6 100.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -259
 
 mx: 185
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 30.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -80
 
 mx: 17
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 3.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -967
 
 mx: 752
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 112.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000.  Part 43/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 20 01:50:06 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151231_224738__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -182
 
 mx: 149
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 30.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -70
 
 mx: 27
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 3.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -912
 
 mx: 771
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 111.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000.  Part 107/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 20 01:50:09 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151231_224738__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -175
 
 mx: 119
 
 µ: -9.5
 
 σ: 30.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -71
 
 mx: 17
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 3.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -894
 
 mx: 752
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 112.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000.  Part 33/147
 

 Processed Sun Mar 20 01:50:11 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151231_224738__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-31T22:47:39.355.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -87
 
 mx: 59
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 30.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -34
 
 mx: -4
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 3.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -234
 
 mx: 213
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 111.3


